507727113 02/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7774258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID GONZALES	01/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOMP PATENT LLC	
Street Address:	6160 E. QUINCY AVENUE	
City:	CHERRY HILLS VILLAGE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29791390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.927.5220

Email: denverpatentdocketing@faegredrinker.com,

stephanie.condon@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW T. POUZESHI

Address Line 1: 1144 FIFTEENTH STREET, SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	518681.000010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW T. POUZESHI	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew T. Pouzeshi, 67672/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=355558748_1#page1.tif

PATENT 507727113 REEL: 062564 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 518681:000010

Page 1 of 1

First Named Inventor: David Gonzales

Title:

SHOE BOTTOM CLEANSING APPARATUS

WHEREAS, I, David Gonzales, residing at 6160 E. Quincy Avenue, Cherry Hills Village, Colorado 80111, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled SHOE BOTTOM CLEANSING APPARATUS, for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 29/791,390, filed January 10, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Stomp Patent LLC, having an address of 6160 E. Quincy Avenue, Cherry Hills Village, Colorado 80111 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, and in and to any priority documents to the Application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign application to which such application are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the Application or improvements thereon;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, or my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date 01/13/202 2

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Colorado

: SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 13th day of January

Notary Public

(SEAL)

DANA WHISKER Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20164008910 My Commission Expires 03-03-2024

> **PATENT** REEL: 062564 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 02/01/2023